Opinion

In our opinion, the Remuneration Report of
Aussie Broadband Limited for the year
ended 30 June 2021, complies with Section
300A of the Corporations Act 2001.

Directors’ responsibilities

The Directors of the Company are responsible for the
preparation and presentation of the Remuneration Report
in accordance with Section 300A of the Corporations Act
2001.

Our responsibilities

We have audited the Remuneration Report included in
Section 18 of the Directors’ report for the year ended 30
June 2021.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the
Remuneration Report, based on our audit conducted in
accordance with Australian Auditing Standards.

KPMG

Suzanne Bell

 Partner

 Melbourne

 30 August 2021

Page 89Aussie Broadband Limited | Annual Report 2021

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ASX additional information

Additional information required by the Australian Securities Exchange Ltd listing rules and not shown elsewhere
in this report is as follows. This information was current as at 6 August 2021.

Distribution of shareholders and holdings
NUMBER OF HOLDERS NUMBER OF SHARES

Size of holding # % # %

1 – 1,000 6,067 39.08 3,088,830 1.62

1,001 – 5,000 8,065 51.95 17,969,682 9.44

5,001 – 10,000 809 5.21 6,303,087 3.31

10,001 – 100,000 527 3.39 12,333,904 6.48

100,001 and over 57 0.37 150,644,523 79.15

Total 15,525 100.00 190,340,026 100.00

Included in the above total are 58 shareholders holding a less than marketable parcel of 159 shares.

The holdings of the 20 largest shareholders of fully paid ordinary shares represent 73.97% of the shares.

Substantial shareholders
Substantial shareholders of the company were as follows:

SHARES % OF TOTAL

Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited 18,869,022 9.91

Digital Interworks Pty Ltd 17,946,809 9.43

Intertubes Pty Ltd 17,946,809 9.43

Panama Trial Pty Ltd 12,148,342 6.38

J P Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited 11,993,565 6.30

National Nominees Limited 9,833,262 5.17

Page 90

F
or

 p
er